BL  -  Series    „Jumbo Contact“
Female Headers 2,54mm pitch
2,54mm pitch female header with precision „Jumbo Contact“ for
board to board connections.
Accepts square pins 0,65 x 0,65mm max. (Pin Headers),
as well as round pins  ∅ 0,65 to 0,85mm max.
7,00mm profile is Standard, other on request.
The stand-offs underneath the insulator,

 maximum depends on the Terminal style
 minimum 4,00mm / .157“
How to order
B L x  -  x x x  -  X   x x x  -  95
Series  Nbr of contacts Connector style Terminal Type  Plating
 BL1 = single row..  ………. 002    to    050
 BL2 = dual row….  ………. 004    to    100
 G = straight
 A =  right angle
pls. ref. to the drawings
shown above
“press fit” = 065P   and
“clinched” type =  799
only available for the
G  = straight style
 - 95 = tin/gold
  (tin leadfree)
 others on request
23
065P
press fit
type
for PCB
thickness
1.50 to
2.00mm;
plated-thru
holes:
∅0,94 to
1,09mm
799
clinched
type
off G700
only for
BL1 Series
available
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true